CITY OF BLUE ASH Part A - Malsbary Road Extension Part B - Plainfield Road Roundabout Bid Opening - Wednesday, May 2, 2018



			BIDD	RII II I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I		RACK & BALLAUER EXCAVATING CO., INC.		ADLETA CONSTRUCTION		
Item No.	Spec. No.	ltem	Estimated Quantity		Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost
	DAE	RT A - MALSABARY ROADWAY EXTENSION								
	FAR	TA-MALSABART ROADWAT EXTENSION								
1	201E11000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	1	LS	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$2,817.05	\$2,817.05
2	202E23011	PAVEMENT REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	2944	SY	\$1.00	\$2,944.00	\$9.00	\$26,496.00	\$29.28	\$86,200.32
3	202E58300	CATCH BASIN OR INLET REMOVED	1	EA	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$509.56	\$509.56
4	204E10000	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	2116	SY	\$1.00	\$2,116.00	\$2.25	\$4,761.00	\$1.50	\$3,174.00
5	203E10000	EXCAVATION	800	CY	\$50.00	\$40,000.00	\$27.00	\$21,600.00	\$80.00	\$64,000.00
6	203E20000	EMBANKMENT	300	CY	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$13.00	\$3,900.00	\$59.12	\$17,736.00
7	204E45000	PROOF ROLLING	6	HR	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$174.00	\$1,044.00	\$189.99	\$1,139.94
8	206E10010	LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE, 12 INCHES DEEP	425	SY	\$20.00	\$8,500.00	\$78.00	\$33,150.00	\$64.20	\$27,285.00
9	251E01001*	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	80	SY	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$48.00	\$3,840.00	\$23.54	\$1,883.20
10	252E01001	FULL DEPTH RIGID PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND FLEXIBLE REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN	80	SY	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$87.00	\$6,960.00	\$77.04	\$6,163.20
11	253E01001	PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	80	SY	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$56.00	\$4,480.00	\$77.04	\$6,163.20
12	255E10111	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RIGID REPLACEMENT, CLASS QC FS, AS PER PLAN	80	SY	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$99.00	\$7,920.00	\$128.40	\$10,272.00
13	254E01000	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (VARIABLE DEPTH 2"-3" AVG)	1014	SY	\$6.00	\$6,084.00	\$3.00	\$3,042.00	\$5.89	\$5,972.46

			BIDD	ER:	*FORD DEVELOPMENT RACK & BALLAUER EXCAVATING CO., INC.				ETA RUCTION	
14	301E46020	6" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE PG64-22	352	CY	\$154.00	\$54,208.00	\$133.00	\$46,816.00	\$149.80	\$52,729.60
15	301E46020	6" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE PG64-22 (DRIVEWAYS)	173	CY	\$176.00	\$30,448.00	\$133.00	\$23,009.00	\$171.20	\$29,617.60
16	304E20000	AGGREGATE BASE, 6"	352	CY	\$40.00	\$14,080.00	\$54.00	\$19,008.00	\$44.38	\$15,621.76
17	304E20000	AGGREGATE BASE, 6" (DRIVEWAYS)	448	CY	\$40.00	\$17,920.00	\$54.00	\$24,192.00	\$44.39	\$19,886.72
18	304E20001*	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	200	CY	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$44.39	\$8,878.00
19	407E10000	TACK COAT @ 0.075 GAL/SY	234	GAL	\$8.00	\$1,872.00	\$1.00	\$234.00	\$7.49	\$1,752.66
20	410E12000	TRAFFIC COMPACTED SURFACE, TYPE A OR B	40	CY	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$171.20	\$6,848.00
21	441E50300	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (448) (2")	200	CY	\$167.00	\$33,400.00	\$153.00	\$30,600.00	\$161.57	\$32,314.00
22	441E50300	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (448) (2") (DRIVEWAYS)	65	CY	\$182.00	\$11,830.00	\$153.00	\$9,945.00	\$176.55	\$11,475.75
23	441E50000	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG64-22 (1-1/2")	150	CY	\$180.00	\$27,000.00	\$159.00	\$23,850.00	\$174.41	\$26,161.50
24	441E50000	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG64-22 (1-1/2") (DRIVEWAYS)	50	CY	\$240.00	\$12,000.00	\$159.00	\$7,950.00	\$224.70	\$11,235.00
25	605E11100	6" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS (707.41)	1400	LF	\$12.00	\$16,800.00	\$11.00	\$15,400.00	\$27.83	\$38,962.00
26	608E12001	5" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	6,950	SF	\$8.00	\$55,600.00	\$7.00	\$48,650.00	\$9.22	\$64,079.00
27	608E13021	7" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	1,380	SF	\$11.00	\$15,180.00	\$9.00	\$12,420.00	\$10.04	\$13,855.20
28	608E52001	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN (7")	8	EA	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,557.60	\$12,460.80
29	609E12000	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2	64	LF	\$40.00	\$2,560.00	\$40.00	\$2,560.00	\$48.56	\$3,107.84
30	609E18000	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 3	1,035	LF	\$27.00	\$27,945.00	\$19.00	\$19,665.00	\$30.60	\$31,671.00
31	609E26000	CURB, TYPE 6	779	LF	\$27.00	\$21,033.00	\$19.00	\$14,801.00	\$20.93	\$16,304.47

			BIDD	ER:	*FORD DEVELOPMENT CORP.		RACK & BALLAUER EXCAVATING CO., INC.			ETA RUCTION
20	000500004*	CURR TYPE 7 AC RED DI ANI	25	LF	#27.00	Фоог оо	£40.00	\$4,000,00	£40.00	Ф4 005 00
32	609E28001"	CURB, TYPE 7, AS PER PLAN	25	LF	\$37.00	\$925.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$49.00	\$1,225.00
33	611E10400	24" CONDUIT, TYPE B	10	LF	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$395.00	\$3,950.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00
34	611E16400	36" CONDUIT, TYPE B	148	LF	\$150.00	\$22,200.00	\$150.00	\$22,200.00	\$300.00	\$44,400.00
35	611E98151	CATCH BASIN, NO. 3, AS PER PLAN	4	EA	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,900.17	\$11,600.68
36	611E98571	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-5, AS PER PLAN	1	EA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,610.00	\$3,610.00
37	611E99574	MANHOLE, NO. 3	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
38	611E99575	MANHOLE, NO. 3 AS PER PLAN	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$3,355.59	\$6,711.18
39	611E99900	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, MISC.: MH 3 AT R/W LINE	2	EA	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$4,921.83	\$9,843.66
40	611E99900	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, MISC.: RECONSTRUCT EX. CB TO CB 2-2B	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,861.00	\$5,722.00
41	611E99900	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, MISC.: SANITARY MANHOLES RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$5,225.82	\$5,225.82
42	614E11000	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$33,650.00	\$33,650.00	\$26,750.00	\$26,750.00
43	614E13000*	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	20	CY	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.70	\$214.00
44	616E10000*	WATER	10	MGAL	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$107.00	\$1,070.00
45	624E10000	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$19,795.00	\$19,795.00
46	625E25408	CONDUIT, 2", 725.051	55	LF	\$4.00	\$220.00	\$3.50	\$192.50	\$3.75	\$206.25
47	625E25600	CONDUIT, 4", 725.04	10	LF	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$73.50	\$735.00	\$78.65	\$786.50
48	625E29000	TRENCH	65	LF	\$23.00	\$1,495.00	\$20.30	\$1,319.50	\$21.72	\$1,411.80
49	625E30700	PULLBOX, 725.08, 18"	1	EACH	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,410.00	\$1,410.00	\$1,508.70	\$1,508.70
50	625E31510	PULLBOX REMOVED	1	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$963.00	\$963.00

			BIDE	DER:		ELOPMENT		BALLAUER NG CO., INC.	ADL CONSTR	ETA RUCTION
51	630E03100	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	63	LF	\$11.00	\$693.00	\$10.00	\$630.00	\$12.84	\$808.92
52	630E80100	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	12	SF	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$18.00	\$216.00	\$17.12	\$205.44
53	630E84900	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	1	EACH	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$21.40	\$21.40
54	630E85100	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	2	EACH	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$58.85	\$117.70
55	630E86002	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	1	EACH	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$32.10	\$32.10
56	632E40500	SIGNAL CABLE, 5 CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG	125	LF	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$12.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.53	\$441.25
57	642E00100	EDGE LINE, 4", TYPE 1	0.093	MILE	\$2,000.00	\$186.00	\$8,110.00	\$754.23	\$1,863.87	\$173.34
58	642E00300	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	0.2	MILE	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$82.50	\$16.50	\$3,832.84	\$766.57
59	642E00400	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8", TYPE 1	190	LF	\$3.00	\$570.00	\$0.55	\$104.50	\$2.68	\$509.20
60	642E00500	STOP LINE, TYPE 1	65	LF	\$11.00	\$715.00	\$2.50	\$162.50	\$10.17	\$661.05
61	642E01300	LANE ARROW, TYPE 1	4	EACH	\$180.00	\$720.00	\$55.00	\$220.00	\$176.55	\$706.20
62	642E30000	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	110	LF	\$16.00	\$1,760.00	\$14.80	\$1,628.00	\$14.93	\$1,642.30
63	653E10000	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED (4")	107	CY	\$10.00	\$1,070.00	\$65.00	\$6,955.00	\$51.36	\$5,495.52
64	659E10000	SEEDING AND MULCHING	968	SY	\$1.00	\$968.00	\$2.00	\$1,936.00	\$1.61	\$1,558.48
65	659E20000	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.13	TON	\$400.00	\$52.00	\$650.00	\$84.50	\$428.00	\$55.64
66	659E31000	LIME	0.2	ACRE	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$1,198.40	\$239.68
67	659E35000	WATER	5.23	MGAL	\$1.00	\$5.23	\$1.00	\$5.23	\$107.00	\$559.61
	<u> </u>	GCWW ITEMS			<u> </u>					
68	1101	FURNISHING AND LAYING 6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE AND FITTINGS	138	LF	\$180.00	\$24,840.00	\$220.00	\$30,360.00	\$282.74	\$39,018.12

			BIDD	ER:	_	ELOPMENT RP.		SALLAUER IG CO., INC.	ADLETA CONSTRUCTION	
69	1101	FURNISHING AND LAYING 8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE AND FITTINGS	535	LF	\$190.00	\$101,650.00	\$180.00	\$96,300.00	\$142.20	\$76,077.00
70	1110	CONCRETE, CLASS "C"	4	CY	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$0.01	\$0.04
71	1112	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING FIRE HYDRANT	3	EA	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$11,700.00	\$3,754.00	\$11,262.00
72	1114	REMOVING FIRE HYDRANT	3	EA	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
73	1115	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING FIRE HYRDANT EXTENSION, 6" LONG	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$270.00	\$540.00
74	1116	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING VALVE BOX COMPLETE	7	EA	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$175.00	\$1,225.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00
75	1116	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING VALVE BOX WITH 1" AIR RELEASE COMPLETE	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
76	1119*	ADDITIONAL EXCAVATION	5	CY	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$0.05
77	1120*	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	5	CY	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$0.05
78	1121*	FILLING ABANDONED WATER WORKS STRUCTURES	10	CY	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
79	1122	REMOVING EXISTING VALVE BOX	3	EA	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
80	1123*	CHANGING 8" AND UNDER PIPE SEWER	5	LF	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.05
81	1123*	CHANGING 10" THRU 24" PIPE SEWER	5	LF	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$0.05
82	1126	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 1" COPPER SERVICE PIPE W/ AQUA SHIELD	61	LF	\$60.00	\$3,660.00	\$100.00	\$6,100.00	\$19.00	\$1,159.00
83	1131	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING CURB AND ROADWAY BOX (RENEW)	2	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$2,379.00	\$4,758.00
84	1134	RELOCATING EXISTING 1" FROST-PROOF METER SETTING	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$2,774.00	\$5,548.00
85	1137	FURNISHING AND INSTLALLING 6" METER SETTING APPURTANCES & CONSTRUCT PIT	2	EA	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$28,369.71	\$56,739.42
86	509	REINFORCING STEEL	1,200	LB	\$0.01	\$12.00	\$0.10	\$120.00	\$0.01	\$12.00

			BIDDER:			*FORD DEVELOPMENT CORP.		RACK & BALLAUER EXCAVATING CO., INC.		ETA RUCTION
87	637*	SHEETING AND BRACING ORDERED LEFT IN PLACE	1	MFBM	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
			SUBTOTA	SUBTOTAL PART A		337.23	\$830,	274.46	\$990,	728.61
	I	PART B - PLAINFIELD ROAD ROUNDABOUT	Τ	l		Π			Ι	
88	201E11001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	1	LS	\$17,560.00	\$17,560.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$24,817.05	\$24,817.05
89	202E30000	WALK REMOVED	7957	SF	\$0.10	\$795.70	\$1.00	\$7,957.00	\$2.19	\$17,425.83
90	202E35100	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	148	LF	\$1.00	\$148.00	\$20.00	\$2,960.00	\$36.33	\$5,376.84
91	202E58100	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	4	EA	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$0.00 \$2,400.00	\$248.51	\$994.04
92	203E10000	EXCAVATION	830	CY	\$20.00	\$16,600.00	\$35.00	\$29,050.00	\$80.00	\$66,400.00
93	203E20000	EMBANKMENT	2870	CY	\$20.00	\$57,400.00	\$20.00	\$57,400.00	\$59.12	\$169,674.40
94	204E10000	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	3567	SY	\$1.00	\$3,567.00	\$2.25	\$8,025.75	\$1.77	\$6,313.59
95	204E45000	PROOF ROLLING	8	HR	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$174.00	\$1,392.00	\$95.00	\$760.00
96	206E10010	LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE, 12 INCHES DEEP	725	SY	\$20.00	\$14,500.00	\$47.00	\$34,075.00	\$64.20	\$46,545.00
97	254E01000	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (3-1/2")	431	SY	\$14.00	\$6,034.00	\$6.00	\$2,586.00	\$12.84	\$5,534.04
98	301E46000	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE PG64-22 (6")	433	CY	\$154.00	\$66,682.00	\$133.00	\$57,589.00	\$149.80	\$64,863.40
99	304E20000	AGGREGATE BASE (6")	546	CY	\$40.00	\$21,840.00	\$54.00	\$29,484.00	\$44.39	\$24,236.94
100	304E20001*	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	200	CY	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$54.00	\$10,800.00	\$44.39	\$8,878.00
101	407E10000	TACK COAT	178	GAL	\$8.00	\$1,424.00	\$1.00	\$178.00	\$7.49	\$1,333.22
102	441E50000	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG64-22 (1-1/2")	130	CY	\$190.00	\$24,700.00	\$159.00	\$20,670.00	\$185.11	\$24,064.30

			BIDD	ER:		ELOPMENT RP.		ALLAUER IG CO., INC.	ADLETA CONSTRUCTION	
103	441E50300	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (448) (2")	170	CY	\$164.00	\$27,880.00	\$153.00	\$26,010.00	\$158.36	\$26,921.20
104		6" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS (707.41), AS PER PLAN	1,530	LF	\$12.00	\$18,360.00	\$12.00	\$18,360.00	\$23.65	\$36,184.50
105	607E23001	FENCE, TYPE CLT (6' HEIGHT), AS PER PLAN	675	LF	\$30.00	\$20,250.00	\$27.00	\$18,225.00	\$27.29	\$18,420.75
106	608E12001	5" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	6,500	SF	\$8.00	\$52,000.00	\$7.00	\$45,500.00	\$6.67	\$43,355.00
107	608E52001	7" CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	369	SF	\$11.00	\$4,059.00	\$15.00	\$5,535.00	\$17.58	\$6,487.02
108	609E12000	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2	883	LF	\$27.00	\$23,841.00	\$20.00	\$17,660.00	\$32.18	\$28,414.94
109	609E22001	CURB, TYPE 3-B, AS PER PLAN	192	LF	\$34.00	\$6,528.00	\$40.00	\$7,680.00	\$39.78	\$7,637.76
110	609E26000	CURB, TYPE 6	514	LF	\$30.00	\$15,420.00	\$21.00	\$10,794.00	\$20.93	\$10,758.02
111	609E54001	6" CONCRETE TRAFFIC ISLAND, AS PER PLAN	366	SY	\$100.00	\$36,600.00	\$85.00	\$31,110.00	\$73.08	\$26,747.28
112	611E01800	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B	80	LF	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$45.23	\$3,618.40
113	611E04400	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	124	LF	\$100.00	\$12,400.00	\$80.00	\$9,920.00	\$75.50	\$9,362.00
114	611E04600	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C	434	LF	\$80.00	\$34,720.00	\$70.00	\$30,380.00	\$78.03	\$33,865.02
115	611E98150	CATCH BASIN, NO. 3	8	EA	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,210.00	\$25,680.00
116	611E98470	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,910.00	\$2,910.00
117	611E98510	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-3	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,011.73	\$6,023.46
118	611E99575	MANHOLE, NO. 3, AS PER PLAN	3	EA	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$3,674.00	\$11,022.00
119	614E11001	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	1	LS	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
120	624E10000	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,305.00	\$12,305.00
121	625E25408	CONDUIT, 2", 725.051	1015	LF	\$3.00	\$3,045.00	\$2.20	\$2,233.00	\$2.35	\$2,385.25

			BIDE	ER:		ELOPMENT		ALLAUER IG CO., INC.		ETA RUCTION
122	625E25504	CONDUIT, 3", 725.051	250	LF	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.90	\$725.00	\$3.10	\$775.00
123	625E29000	TRENCH	1050	LF	\$11.00	\$11,550.00	\$9.70	\$10,185.00	\$10.38	\$10,899.00
124	625E30510	PULLBOX, 725.06, SIZE 4	8	EACH	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$635.00	\$5,080.00	\$679.45	\$5,435.60
125	630E03100	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	158.0	LF	\$11.00	\$1,738.00	\$10.00	\$1,580.00	\$12.84	\$2,028.72
126	630E08520	STREET NAME SIGN SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	32.0	LF	\$21.00	\$672.00	\$19.00	\$608.00	\$13.91	\$445.12
127	630E80100	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	67.0	SF	\$20.00	\$1,340.00	\$18.00	\$1,206.00	\$17.12	\$1,147.04
128	630E80510	SIGN, STREET NAME	3	EACH	\$70.00	\$210.00	\$60.00	\$180.00	\$24.61	\$73.83
129	642E00090	EDGE LINE, 4"	0.07	MILE	\$2,000.00	\$140.00	\$10,315.00	\$722.05	\$1,926.00	\$134.82
130	642E00290	CENTER LINE	0.16	MILE	\$4,000.00	\$640.00	\$10,455.00	\$1,672.80	\$3,852.00	\$616.32
131	642E00590	CROSSWALK LINE	50	FT	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$5.62	\$281.00
132	642E01490	DOTTED LINE, 4"	285	FT	\$3.00	\$855.00	\$0.50	\$142.50	\$2.14	\$609.90
133	642E20800	YIELD LINE	45	FT	\$27.00	\$1,215.00	\$5.00	\$225.00	\$25.68	\$1,155.60
134	653E10000	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED (4" MINIMUM)	450	CY	\$10.00	\$4,500.00	\$65.00	\$29,250.00	\$51.36	\$23,112.00
135	659E10000	SEEDING AND MULCHING	4047	SY	\$1.00	\$4,047.00	\$2.00	\$8,094.00	\$1.44	\$5,827.68
136	659E20000	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.55	TON	\$400.00	\$220.00	\$600.00	\$330.00	\$428.00	\$235.40
137	659E31000	LIME	0.84	ACRE	\$100.00	\$84.00	\$250.00	\$210.00	\$1,198.40	\$1,006.66
138	659E35000	WATER	22	MGAL	\$1.00	\$22.00	\$1.00	\$22.00	\$107.00	\$2,354.00
139		EVERGREEN TREE, 10' HEIGHT (CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE FINAL LOCATION WITH CITY ENGINEER)	7	EACH	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$615.25	\$4,306.75
140	900E20000	SPECIAL - BRICK PAVERS, AS PER PLAN	192	SY	\$250.00	\$48,000.00	\$121.00	\$23,232.00	\$199.64	\$38,330.88

			BIDE	ER:	*FORD DEV	_		SALLAUER IG CO., INC.	ADL CONSTR	ETA RUCTION
141	1 900E20000 I	SPECIAL - WOVEN GEOTEXTILE, MIRAFI 600X OR EQUIVALENT	3276 SY		\$0.50	\$1,638.00	\$5.00	\$16,380.00	\$3.66	\$11,990.16
			SUBTOTAL	- PART B	\$670,	664.70	\$710,	718.10	\$895,0	079.73
			TOTAL PART A & B		\$1,491,001.93		\$1,540,992.56		\$1,885,808.33	

All Bidders Submitted Acceptable Bid Bonds

^{*}Denotes Recommended Bid Award